

RESOLUTION No.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING A REVISED FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE NEVADA COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT, EFFECTIVE AS OF JANUARY 24, 2017, AND AMENDING RESOLUTIONS 14-318 AND 16-219

WHEREAS, on June 24, 2014, pursuant to Resolution 14-318, the Board of Supervisors approved a fee schedule for the Nevada County Public Health Department, and on June 7, 2016, pursuant to Resolution 16-219, the Board approved a revision to the fee schedule; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the Public Health Department's Fee Schedule to bring the document into compliance with the California Health and Safety Code Section 11362.755, as amended on November 8, 2016, following the passage of Proposition 64, which limits the fees counties may charge for the issuance of Medical Marijuana ID Cards; and

WHEREAS, it is also requested that the required authorization to waive fees for flu vaccinations, as set forth in the Fee Schedule, be changed from the Public Health Officer to the Public Health Director.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Nevada County Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, that the proposed revised Nevada County Public Health Department Fee Schedule attached hereto as Exhibit A, is hereby approved, effective as of January 24, 2017.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution 14-318 and Resolution 16-219 and Exhibit A thereto, are hereby amended to be consistent with this Resolution.